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certain com-
panies in sor-
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1X6Y, to be paid
under certain
conditions.

Appropriation,
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No. 187, 8.] [Published April 13, 1899.

CHAPTER 159.

AN ACT authorizing the adjutant general to
audit outstanding accounts against certain
companies of the Wisconsin National Guard,
and making an appropriation therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenled in
senale and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTMON 1. The adjutant general is hereby
authorized to audit vouchers for the pay-
ment of the annual allowance for 1898,
not already paid, for the companies that
constituted the Third Regiment and  com-
panies “D7, “EK”) «G” and “11” of the Fourth
Regiment of the Wisconsin National Guamwd, pro-
vided that said companies shall reorganize and
re-enter the Wisconsin National Guard within
thirty days after the passage and publication of
this act.

SEcPioN 2, The adjutant general is hereby
authorized to audit the outstanding accounts of
the companies of the Wisconsin National Guard
which entered the service of the United States in
1898, and have since failed and shall fail for
thirty days after the passage of this act to reor-
ganize and re-enter the service of the state, Said
accounts shall be audited by the adjutant gen-
eral and when approved by the governor shall be
paid in the order of their presentation, provided
that the total amount paid for any one company
shall not exceed the annual allowance of such
company for the year 1898 had it remained in the
Wisconsin National Guard.

SECTMON 3. There is hereby appropriated
from the general fund of the treasury of the state
of Wisconsin, not otherwise appropriated, a suffi-
cient sum to carry out the provisions of this act.
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SEcTioN 4. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 12, 1899.

No. 215, 8.] [Published April 13, 1899.

CHAPTER 160.

AN ACT to amend section 2449 of chapter 114
of the Wisconsin statutes of 1898 relating to
county courts,

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in
senale and assembly, do enacl as follows:
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SECTION Iv Section 2449 of the Wisconsin Termsofcourt.

statutes of 1898 is herehby amended by striking
out the following words therefrom where they
oecur as the last line of said section “when pre-
vious notice is not required to be given to the
persons interested,” so that said section when so
amended shall read as follows: section 2449.
A regular term of the county court shall be held
on the first Tuesday of each month, except the
months of July and August, and a speeial term of
said ecourt may be held on each other Tues-

day of cach month or upon any day of

said months of July and August. The
regular and special terms of said court may be
adjourned from time to time as oceasion may re-
quire, and in case any matter shall not be heard
at the terin appointed for hearing the same it
shall stand continued until the next regular
term of court unless the court shall otherwise or-
der; but every county court shall be deemed open
at all times for the transaction of any business
therein,

hen held.
Special torms.



